#C	JRM PTO-1595	8-2005	
		115465	inal documents or copy thereof.
1	Name of conveying party(ics):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Formosa Saint Jose Corp. Foreign Address: 1F., No. 319, JiaShing Street, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
5	Ming-Shun YANG		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
3.	Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment Image: Merger [I] Security Agreement Image: Change of Name [I] Other Image: Change of Name	Domestic Address:	113256 U
	Execution Date: October 13, 2005	City: <u>Taipei</u>	State Taiwan ZIP 106
·		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? $\begin{bmatrix} \\ \\ \\ \end{bmatrix}$ Yes $\begin{bmatrix} \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \end{bmatrix}$
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)	, the execution date of (B. Patent Regis	
5.	News and address of each to address any and address		
	concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of appli One (1)	ications and patents involved:
		One (1)	ications and patents involved: FR 3.41):
	concerning document should be mailed: Name:	One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CF	7R 3.41): \$40.00
	concerning document should be mailed: Name:	One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CF	
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC 5205 Leesburg Pike Suite 1404	One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CF X) Enclosed Authorized t 8. Deposit account	R 3.41): \$40.00 o be charged to deposit account number 501874
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC 5205 Leesburg Pike Suite 1404 Falls Church, Virginia 22041-3401	One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CF X) Enclosed Authorized t 8. Deposit account	R 3.41): \$40.00 o be charged to deposit account number 501874
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC 5205 Leesburg Pike Suite 1404 Falls Church, Virginia 22041-3401 Telephone No.: (703) 575-2711 Facsimile No.: (703) 575-2707	One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CF X) Enclosed Authorized t 8. Deposit account	R 3.41): \$40.00 o be charged to deposit account number 501874
9.	concerning document should be mailed: Name: TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC 5205 Leesburg Pike Suite 1404 Falls Church, Virginia 22041-3401 Telephone No.: (703) 575-2711 Facsimile No.: (703) 575-2707 DO NOT USI	One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CF X Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate	R 3.41): \$40.00 o be charged to deposit account number
9.	concerning document should be mailed: Name: TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC 5205 Leesburg Pike Suite 1404 Falls Church, Virginia 22041-3401 Telephone No.: (703) 575-2711 Facsimile No.: (703) 575-2707 DO NOT USI	One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CF X Enclosed X Authorized t 8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate E THIS SPACE	R 3.41): \$40.00 o be charged to deposit account number <u>501874</u> copy of this page if paying by deposit account
9.	concerning document should be mailed: Name: TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC 5205 Leesburg Pike Suite 1404 Falls Church, Virginia 22041-3401 Telephone No.: (703) 575-2711 Facsimile No.: (703) 575-2707 DO NOT USI Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa original document. Bruce H. Troxell	One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CF X Enclosed X Authorized t 8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate E THIS SPACE	R 3.41): \$40.00 o be charged to deposit account number <u>501874</u> copy of this page if paying by deposit accor
9.	concerning document should be mailed: Name: TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC 5205 Leesburg Pike Suite 1404 Falls Church, Virginia 22041-3401 Telephone No.: (703) 575-2711 Facsimile No.: (703) 575-2707 DO NOT USI Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa original document.	One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CF X Enclosed X Authorized t 8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate E THIS SPACE	R 3.41): \$40.00 o be charged to deposit account number

PATENT REEL: 017179 FRAME: 0924

• T ASSIGN	MENT DEED
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention Easy-type Unidirectional Locking	entitled (invention Title)
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
	ed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment
U.S. Patent Application Serial No.	filed
U.S. Patent No.	, filed
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are	, issued
(Check one) 🖾 U.S. Patent rights only	ignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
	ignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the hinty date of
any U.S. Patent Application identified above.	N.
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are);
(Full name of sole or first inventor) Ming-Shun YANG	The internet D. O. O.
(Address) IF., NO. 319, JlaSning Street	, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
(Full name of third joint inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
(, (dd:000)	
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee) Formosa Saint Jose Corr	
(Address of Assigned) 1F No 310 Tiaching	Street, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.
(Address of Assignee) IT ., INO. 319, JIASHING	buteer, lather, latwall, K.O.C.
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee)	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
(Address of Assignee)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee)	
(Address of Assignee)	
The First ASSIGNEE is:	
(Check one) 🔲 an individual	
a partnership	
\mathbf{x} a Corporation of Taiwan,	R.O.C.
	(State or Country)
The Second ASSIGNEE is:	(State of Country)
(Check one) an individual	
a Corporation of	
	(State or Country)
The Third ASSIGNEE is:	
(Check one) 🔲 an Individual	
🗀 a partnership	
a Corporation of	
	(State or Country)
The ASSIGNOR(S), In consideration of \$1.00 paid by eac	ch ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which
is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each	ASSIGNEE: their successors and assigns:
the full and exclusive right to the invention;	.
	and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and
	based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.
	reement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Pate	nt to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the
entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of sai	d ASSIGNEE(s) their successors and assigns
	aid ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the
	oceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation,
	te all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to
be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s) make all rightful caths and concer	ally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their
successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for	
Jang Ming Alun (Signature of sole or first inventor) Ming-Shun	October 13, 2005
(Cimetal China China	VANC (Decoder 10) 2000
(Signature of sole or first inventor) PTTTY-SITUIT	YANG (Date)
(Signature of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 017179 FRAME: 0925

RECORDED: 11/02/2005